Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

CONFIDENTIAL

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Name: SEK Energy, LLC. Address: P.O. Box 55 Situ (Class 73:a. Benedict, Kansas 66714	API No. 15 - 205-27350 - 0 0 0 COUNTY: Wilson NENWNE_Sec. 4Twp. 28S. R. 15V East West
Address: P.O. Box 55 Benedict, Kansas 66714	
Benedict, Kansas 66714	
	530 feet from S / N circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1760 feet from E/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kerry King	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Purchaser:	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Thornton Air Rotary	Lease Name: Sharp, Dale SWD Well #: 1-4
icense: 33606	Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM
Vellsite Geologist: Julie Shaffer	Producing Formation: Pennsylvanian Coals
	Elevation: Ground: 845' Kelly Bushing:
	Total Depth: 1605' Plug Back Total Depth: 1537'
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 62 Feet
	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 62
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	feet depth to 0 w/ 55 sx cmt.
Vell Name:	O 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 7
	Drilling Fluid Management Plan SWD NS 6 4-09 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Diver Deads Total Deads	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
i l	Lease Name: License No.:
11/16/07 11/21/07 NA Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
ecompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:

107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to reg	iulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	

Signature: Mie Shiff	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: C150L0G1ST Date: 1-31-08	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3/5+day of January	If Denied, Yes Date:

identiality Received s 🔲 Date: ـ

Wireline Log Received

GEORGE SLAUGHTER BETT Report Received

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

20 0 B

Date Commission Expires:

Side Two

	/m		Sid	ide Two	Ohane D. J. C	SIMP.	G	ONFIDENTIAL 2008
Operator Name: SEK Energy, LLC. Sec. 4 Twp. 28 S. R. 15 V East West INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations prested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, as			Leas	Lease Name: Sharp, Dale SWD			Well #: 1-4 JAN 3 1 2000	
Sec. 4 Twp. 28 S. R. 15 🗸 East 🗌 West			Count	ty: Wilso	n			— KCC—
	• •	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a final geological well site	v	. Detail a shut-in pre final char	Il cores. Report essure reachéd t(s). Attach ext	t all final copies of static level, hydro ra sheet if more s	drill stems to static pressu pace is need	ests giving interval res, bottom hole ed. Attach copy of all
Drill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes 📝 No		 ✓L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ŕ	☐ Yes 🗹 No		Nam		n o	Top	Datum +259'
Cores Taken	nogical Culvey	☐ Yes ✓ No			apah Limesto mont Limesto		586' 619'	+239
lectric Log Run		✓ Yes No			nee Limestor		726 1/4'	+118 3/4'
(Submit Copy)							779'	+66'
ist All E. Logs Run:					ego Limestoi		891 1/2'	-46 1/2'
D	an Donal India	D:#			ligris Limest	one	1178'	-333'
Density-Neutr Temperature	on, Duai Indu	ction, Differential		IVIIS	sissippi		1170	-000
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD			tion, etc.		į
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	We	eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8 5/8"			62'	Portland	55	
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5#		1537'	60/40 Poz Mix	265	See Attached
		ADDITIONAL	L CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)		
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additive	s .
Plug Off Zone								
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe		e		cture, Shot, Cement		ord Depth
	Waiting on Pipel	ine						
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumero	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing Met	thod	Flowing	g Pumpi	ng Gas Lift	Oth	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETION			Production Inter	val		RECEIVED
Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease bmit ACO-18.)	Open Hole Other (Spec	Per	rf. [][Oually Comp.	Commingled	KANSA	S CORPORATION COMMI



REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC
Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 FAX 620/431-0012

SERVICES, LLC INVOICE	P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346	Invoice	#	218591
E=====================================	DALE SHARP SWD 13269 11-24-07) 1-4	IAN	DENTIAL 3 1 2008 KCC
======================================	on Qty	 Unit Pri	.===== .ce	 Total

	= == F F			
1131	60/40 POZ MIX	265.00	9.8000	2597.00
1118A	S-5 GEL/ BENTONITE (50#)	910.00	.1500	136.50
1102	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#)	450.00	.6700	301.50
1110A		1325.00	.3800	503.50
. 1118A	(FOH)	500.00	.1500	75.00
5	CITY WATER	8400.00	.0128	107. 52
1123	5 1/2" RUBBER PLUG	1.00	56.0000	56.00
4406	TYPE A PACKER SHOE61/2X6	1.00	1500.0000	1500.00
,4253,	TIPE A PACKER SHOLDITZAG			
• •	Description	Hours	Unit Price	Total
*	WATER TRANSPORT (CEMENT)	4.00	100.00	400.00
T-63		4.00		360.00
436	80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT)	1.00		285.00
515	MIN. BULK DELIVERY	1.00		840.00
520	CEMENT PUMP	40.00		132.00
520	EOUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY)	40.00	3.30	132.00

Co. Name 1099Def G/L Account #
Fid Aprov/Date Final Approv/Date

Date Posted Perlod Posted Service Per
Batch # Input Initials

Paid/Checks Check Date

Weil # Cat # Net Amount Special Instructions

/// 29 230 3626.47

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 04 2008

Parts: 5277.02 Freight: .00 Tax: 332.45 AR 7626.47 abor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 7626.47 bublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00 Date	,			CONSER W	VATION DIVISION ICHITA, KS
Date	abor:	.00 Misc:	.00 Total:	7626.47	7626.47
				Date	



Signed

REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC
Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

Main Office P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 FAX 620/431-0012

Date.

voice Date: 11/28/2007 CONFIDENTIAL DALE SHARP SWD 1-4 S.E.K. ENERGY 13269 P.O. BOX 55 JAN 3 1 2008 BENEDICT KS 66714 11-24-07 (620)698-2150 Oty Unit Price Total Description Part Number 265.00 60/40 POZ MIX 9.8000 2597.00 1131 910.00 .1500 136.50 S-5 GEL/ BENTONITE (50#) 1118A 450.00 .6700 301.50 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 1102 .3800 503.50 1325.00 KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 1110A 75.00 .1500 S-5 GEL/ BENTONITE (50#) 500.00 1118A 107.52 8400.00 .0128 CITY WATER 1123 56,0000 56.00 1.00 5 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 4406 1500.00 TYPE A PACKER SHOE61/2X6 1500.0000 1.00 4253 Hours Unit Price Total Description 4.00 100.00 400.00 WATER TRANSPORT (CEMENT) T-63 4.00 90.00 360.00 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT) 436 285.00 285.00 1.00 MTN. BULK DELIVERY 515 1.00 840.00 840.00 CEMENT PUMP 520 132.00 40.00 3.30 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 520 Co. Name_____1099Def_ ___G/L Account #_ _Final Approv/Date__ Fid Aprov/Date_ _Perlod Posted___Service Per_ Date Posted_ input Initials_ Batch #_ ... Check Date Pald/Checks RECEIVED Special instructions Net Amount Cat # # lisW KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1629 FEB 0 4 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS 332.45 AR .00 Tax: 5277.02 Freight: Parts: 7626.47 .00 Total: .00 Misc: Labor: .00 Change: Sublt: